
2022-2023 Colorado State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 13, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 12-6   Home: 14-2   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hofschild, McKenna 31-31 1160 37.4 221-453 .488 42-94 .447 156-197 .792 4 106 110 3.5 41 0 222 65 3 33 640 20.6
02 Thurman, Destiny 28-27 861 30.8 138-313 .441 47-111 .423 53-59 .898 7 127 134 4.8 73 3 49 42 11 41 376 13.4
32 Crocker, Cailyn 31-30 944 30.5 110-241 .456 26-64 .406 82-103 .796 11 101 112 3.6 62 2 48 51 4 20 328 10.6
24 Mech, Sydney 29-29 945 32.6 84-201 .418 28-81 .346 6-7 .857 4 81 85 2.9 54 1 24 14 37 20 202 7.0
55 Boyd, Meghan 32-6 527 16.5 70-184 .380 50-135 .370 16-19 .842 0 55 55 1.7 38 0 20 13 4 10 206 6.4
00 Kinzer, Kendyll 30-13 479 16.0 59-146 .404 34-111 .306 6-8 .750 4 73 77 2.6 40 0 24 11 23 7 158 5.3
22 Clark, Cali 31-19 572 18.5 62-110 .564 1-11 .091 16-27 .593 61 129 190 6.1 70 0 18 25 36 14 141 4.5
10 Vaz, Joseana 24-2 323 13.5 39-97 .402 2-11 .182 2-5 .400 41 39 80 3.3 42 1 10 14 9 15 82 3.4
30 Ronsiek, Hannah 32-3 395 12.3 33-78 .423 23-55 .418 7-8 .875 2 81 83 2.6 47 0 14 17 7 26 96 3.0
14 Leimane, Marta 17-0 108 6.4 18-35 .514 4-10 .400 8-9 .889 0 7 7 0.4 2 0 8 9 0 6 48 2.8
01 Dorroh, Kiya 9-0 40 4.4 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 7 10 1.1 7 0 0 2 0 0 19 2.1
11 Farkas, Petra 18-0 92 5.1 5-18 .278 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 1 11 12 0.7 10 0 4 5 1 7 11 0.6
12 Gomez, Clara 11-0 54 4.9 3-12 .250 1-1 1.000 0-2 .000 0 8 8 0.7 4 0 3 5 0 1 7 0.6
Total 32 6500 203.1 851-1905 .447 259-694 .373 353-446 .791 171 881 1052 32.9 490 7 444 277 135 200 2314 72.31
Opponents 6500 203.1 718-1885 .381 222-666 .333 395-543 .727 334 925 1259 39.3 463 3 379 432 68 119 2053 64.16

Team Statistics CSU OPP
SCORING 2314 2053
    Points Per Game 72.3 64.2
    Scoring Margin 8.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 851-1905 718-1885
    Field Goal Pct .447 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 259-694 222-666
    3PT FG Pct .373 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 353-446 395-543
    FT Pct .791 .727
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 12.3
REBOUNDS 1052 1259
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 39.3
    Rebounds Margin -6.4 –
ASSISTS 444 379
    Assists Per Game 13.9 11.8
TURNOVERS 277 432
    Turnovers Per Game 8.7 13.5
    Turnovers Margin 4.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 0.9
STEALS 200 119
    Steals Per Game 6.3 3.7
BLOCKS 135 68
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.1
ATTENDANCE 27,216 20,104
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,701 12-1,675
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-3,890

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 OT3 Total
Colorado St. 560 579 581 568 6 9 4 2314
Opponents 502 488 514 509 6 9 15 2053

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 BYU W 82-62 1,142
11/11/22 MONTANA W 82-58 2,113
11/15/22 WESTERN COLO. W 86-56 902
11/20/22 at Mississippi St. L 66-71 4,678
11/25/22 vs Mercer W 79-51 0
11/26/22 vs Auburn L 73-74 0
11/29/22 at Northern Colo. L 91-102 839
12/03/22 WESTERN MICH. W 85-65 1,059
12/06/22 DENVER W 85-54 898
12/10/22 SAN FRANCISCO L 62-73 893
12/19/22 REGIS (CO) W 83-55 962

* 12/29/22 FRESNO ST. W 64-58 1,111
* 12/31/22 at UNLV L 88-91 527
* 01/05/23 at Utah St. W 99-62 215
* 01/07/23 NEW MEXICO W 76-65 1,373
* 01/11/23 at Boise St. W 71-50 787
* 01/16/23 SAN DIEGO ST. W 71-58 1,164
* 01/19/23 NEVADA W 84-67 1,082
* 01/21/23 UNLV L 58-63 1,987
* 01/26/23 at New Mexico L 59-64 4,582
* 01/28/23 at Air Force L 65-67 542
* 02/02/23 UTAH ST. W 86-64 6,257
* 02/04/23 WYOMING W 66-63 2,141
* 02/09/23 at San Jose St. W 59-57 346
* 02/11/23 at Fresno St. W 61-54 2,377
* 02/16/23 at San Diego St. L 49-53 620
* 02/18/23 AIR FORCE W 67-64 2,614
* 02/25/23 at Wyoming L 60-76 3,603
* 02/28/23 BOISE ST. W 66-51 1,518

03/06/23 vs Boise St. W 59-52 7,792
03/07/23 vs Wyoming L 56-65 7,769
03/16/23 at UNI L 76-88 988

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Colorado State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 13, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 8-1   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hofschild, McKenna 18-18 686 38.1 131-292 .449 25-63 .397 105-131 .802 2 65 67 3.7 21 0 117 41 1 17 392 21.8
02 Thurman, Destiny 16-16 510 31.9 82-185 .443 27-61 .443 24-29 .828 4 82 86 5.4 49 3 30 30 4 26 215 13.4
32 Crocker, Cailyn 18-18 556 30.9 65-137 .474 11-30 .367 58-69 .841 7 66 73 4.1 35 1 18 32 3 13 199 11.1
24 Mech, Sydney 18-18 623 34.6 47-119 .395 14-49 .286 4-5 .800 1 53 54 3.0 33 0 12 11 20 15 112 6.2
00 Kinzer, Kendyll 18-8 274 15.2 38-90 .422 19-64 .297 4-6 .667 4 36 40 2.2 20 0 11 6 9 4 99 5.5
55 Boyd, Meghan 18-0 226 12.6 26-77 .338 17-60 .283 3-3 1.000 0 25 25 1.4 19 0 8 4 2 4 72 4.0
22 Clark, Cali 18-8 348 19.3 31-53 .585 0-3 .000 8-15 .533 36 80 116 6.4 42 0 8 11 27 10 70 3.9
30 Ronsiek, Hannah 18-2 190 10.6 14-32 .438 11-23 .478 4-4 1.000 1 39 40 2.2 28 0 5 12 0 7 43 2.4
01 Dorroh, Kiya 3-0 10 3.3 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 3 0 0 1 0 0 6 2.0
14 Leimane, Marta 8-0 30 3.8 6-9 .667 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 3 5 0 0 16 2.0
12 Gomez, Clara 5-0 24 4.8 3-6 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.8 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 1.4
10 Vaz, Joseana 12-2 122 10.2 7-27 .259 0-5 .000 2-4 .500 16 16 32 2.7 20 0 2 4 4 7 16 1.3
11 Farkas, Petra 9-0 26 2.9 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.2
Total 18 3625 201.4 454-1039 .437 126-363 .347 215-270 .796 92 508 600 33.3 272 4 214 160 70 104 1249 69.39
Opponents 3625 201.4 399-1047 .381 113-349 .324 216-302 .715 175 514 689 38.3 266 2 209 232 34 72 1127 62.61

Team Statistics CSU OPP
SCORING 1249 1127
    Points Per Game 69.4 62.6
    Scoring Margin 6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 454-1039 399-1047
    Field Goal Pct .437 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-363 113-349
    3PT FG Pct .347 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 215-270 216-302
    FT Pct .796 .715
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 12.0
REBOUNDS 600 689
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 38.3
    Rebounds Margin -5.0 –
ASSISTS 214 209
    Assists Per Game 11.9 11.6
TURNOVERS 160 232
    Turnovers Per Game 8.9 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 104 72
    Steals Per Game 5.8 4.0
BLOCKS 70 34
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 1.9
ATTENDANCE 19,247 13,599
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,139 9-1,511
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Colorado St. 306 305 300 331 7 1249
Opponents 272 255 288 302 10 1127

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 FRESNO ST. W 64-58 1111
12/31/22 at  UNLV L 88-91 527
01/05/23 at  Utah St. W 99-62 215
01/07/23 NEW MEXICO W 76-65 1373
01/11/23 at  Boise St. W 71-50 787
01/16/23 SAN DIEGO ST. W 71-58 1164
01/19/23 NEVADA W 84-67 1082
01/21/23 UNLV L 58-63 1987
01/26/23 at  New Mexico L 59-64 4582
01/28/23 at  Air Force L 65-67 542
02/02/23 UTAH ST. W 86-64 6257
02/04/23 WYOMING W 66-63 2141
02/09/23 at  San Jose St. W 59-57 346
02/11/23 at  Fresno St. W 61-54 2377
02/16/23 at  San Diego St. L 49-53 620
02/18/23 AIR FORCE W 67-64 2614
02/25/23 at  Wyoming L 60-76 3603
02/28/23 BOISE ST. W 66-51 1518


